CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI RESOLUTION 2019-52

Ypsilanti Township General Safety Plan

Whereas, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti is within Washtenaw County, Michigan; and

Whereas, the Township is an employer within the state of Michigan and;

Whereas, the Township will work to comply with the appropriate regulations of Michigan Occupational Safety and Health Administration (MiOSHA) and Michigan Department of Agriculture & Rural Development (MDARD) and;

Whereas, the Township is committed to providing places reasonably free from hazards, which may cause illness, injury, or death to its employees and;

Whereas, the Township has developed a General Safety Program which outlines topic based safety plans and;

Whereas, the General Safety Plan creates a Safety Committee for the purpose of increasing safety, transparency; and review of plans and;

Whereas, will providing adequate funding for safety activities and;

Whereas, the Township Board now establishes a General Safety Program to be administered by the Human Resources Department and Operation Manager, supported by the Board of Trustees, department heads and front line supervisors.

Now Therefore,

Be it Resolved, that Resolution 2019-52 shall become effective upon Board Approval.

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2019-52 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on November 19, 2019.

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk

Charter Township of Ypsilanti